4/03 N/UK 2.3.007.01Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
M/261300/..
Compact linear slide tables
Double acting
Non- magnetic and magnetic
Ø 10 and 16 mm
Short, smooth, low friction movement within

(Ø16 mm nickel plated carbon steel)
Elastomers: synthetic rubber
Ordering information
See page 2
Alternative models
See page 2
Non-magnetic Magnetic
4/03N/UK 2.3.007.02
M/261300/..
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Symbol Model Symbol Model Description Page
(non-magnetic) (magnetic)
Alternative models
M/261300/IR6 M/261300/MR6 In and outstroke adjustment, rubber stops 9
M/261300/IR9 M/261300/MR9 In and outstroke adjustment, shock absorbers 10
Model Codes M/2613✶ ✶ /✶ R✶ /IP/✶ ✶
Stroke lengths (mm) Substitute
10 10
20 20
30 30
Stroke adjustment Substitute
In and outstroke adjustment, rubber stops 6
In and outstroke adjustment, shock absorbers 9
Piston diameter (mm) Substitute
10 10
16 16
Type Substitute
Magnetic M
Non-magnetic I
Warning
These products are intended for use in industrial compressed air systems
only. Do not use these products where pressures and temperatures can
exceed those listed under ‘Technical Data’.
Before using these products with fluids other than those specified, for non-
industrial applications, life-support systems, or other applications not within
published specifications, consult NORGREN.
Through misuse, age, or malfunction, components used in fluid power
systems can fail in various modes.
The system designer is warned to consider the failure modes of all
component parts used in fluid power systems and to provide adequate
safeguards to prevent personal injury or damage to equipment in the event
of such failure.
System designers must provide a warning to end users in the system
instructional manual if protection against a failure mode cannot be
adequately provided.
System designers and end users are cautioned to review specific warnings
found in instruction sheets packed and shipped with these products.
Slide table
To order a Ø 10 mm compact slide table,
magnetic, in and outstroke adjustment with rubber
stops and a 20 mm stroke length
quote: M/261310/MR6/IP/20
Switches
To order a three wire solid state switch with LED
indication, 1 m cable and 90° cable connection,
specify part number
quote: M/421/EAN/1
Ordering examples
ø Standard stroke (mm)
mm 10 20 30
10 ¬ ¬ ¬
16 ¬ ¬ ¬
Standard strokes
4/03 N/UK 2.3.007.03
M/261300/..
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Accessories
Stroke adjustment Shock absorber Magnet Switch rail
bolt (rubber stop) (with fixing screws) (with fixing bolts)
Model ø 10 mm stroke 20 mm stroke 30 mm stroke
M/261310/.R./../.. 10 M/P73425/8 M/P73454/1 M/P73431/1 M/P73427/3 M/P73427/4 M/P73427/5
M/261316/.R./../.. 16 M/P73425/9 M/P73454/2 M/P73431/1 M/P73427/6 M/P73427/7 M/P73427/8
Model Voltage Current Temperature Output Protection Cable Cable Cable
Reed Solid state V d.c max. °C rating wire, material type length Page
M/369/LSU/1 — 12 to 24 24 +5 to +60 — IP 67 PVC 2 x 0,18 In-line 1 m N/UK 4.3.091
M/369/LSU/3 — 12 to 24 24 +5 to +60 — IP 67 PVC 2 x 0,18 In-line 3 m N/UK 4.3.091
M/370/LSU/1 — 12 to 24 24 +5 to +60 — IP 67 PVC 2 x 0,18 90° 1 m N/UK 4.3.091
M/370/LSU/3 — 12 to 24 24 +5 to +60 — IP 67 PVC 2 x 0,18 90° 3 m N/UK 4.3.091
— M/418/EAU/1 12 to 24 40 +5 to +60 PNP IP 67 PVC 2 x 0,15 In-line 1 m N/UK 4.3.093
— M/418/EAU/3 12 to 24 40 +5 to +60 PNP IP 67 PVC 2 x 0,15 In-line 3 m N/UK 4.3.093
— M/419/EAU/1 12 to 24 40 +5 to +60 PNP IP 67 PVC 2 x 0,15 90° 1 m N/UK 4.3.093
— M/419/EAU/3 12 to 24 40 +5 to +60 PNP IP 67 PVC 2 x 0,15 90° 3 m N/UK 4.3.093
— M/420/EAN/1 5 to 24 50 +5 to +60 NPN IP 67 PVC 3 x 0,18 In-line 1 m N/UK 4.3.093
— M/420/EAN/3 5 to 24 50 +5 to +60 NPN IP 67 PVC 3 x 0,18 In-line 3 m N/UK 4.3.093
— M/421/EAN/1 5 to 24 50 +5 to +60 NPN IP 67 PVC 3 x 0,18 90° 1 m N/UK 4.3.093
— M/421/EAN/3 5 to 24 50 +5 to +60 NPN IP 67 PVC 3 x 0,18 90° 3 m N/UK 4.3.093
Switches with LED
Reed Reed Solid state Solid state
In-line cable 90° cable In-line cable 90° cable
M/369/LSU/1 M/370/LSU/1 M/418/EAU/1 M/419/EAU/1
M/369/LSU/3 M/370/LSU/3 M/418/EAU/3 M/419/EAU/3
M/420/EAN/1 M/421/EAN/1
M/420/EAN/3 M/421/EAN/3
4/03N/UK 2.3.007.04
M/261300/..
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
2
Radial clearance and preloading (mm)
Radial clearance means clearance in the vertical
direction (see left figure) under constant light load.
To minimise this clearance and increase rigidity,
all bearings used for M/261300 are preloaded.
ø mm Radial clearance
10 +0,001Ÿ +0,005
16 +0,001Ÿ +0,005
Stroke adjustment rangeTheoretical force
ø mm Rubber stops Shock absorbers
10 -7 mm both sides -19 mm both sides
16 -6 mm both sides -30 mm both sides
ø mm Theoretical force (N) at 6 bar
10 47
16 120
Forces, stroke adjustment range, energy absorption
Shock absorber collision energy